

Thames Valley Police Chief Constable Francis Habgood QPM

Headquarters
Oxford Road
Kidlington
Oxfordshire
OX5 2NX

John Scott

Telephone: 101

Direct dial: 01865 542051

Email: publicaccess@thamesvalley.pnn.police.uk

Our ref: HQ/PA/000309/18

9 February 2018

Dear Mr Scott

I write in response to the above-referenced Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request submitted on 24/01/2018. Thames Valley Police has now considered this request, which for clarity, has been repeated below:

Request

- 1) Any agreement between the force and a train operating company relating to travel concessions for Officer's including free travel.
- 2) Any emails between the Train operating company and your force relating to the merits of such a policy: ie to reduce delay minutes and disorder.

Response

- 1) There is no written/formal agreement held.
- 2) No information held.

Complaint Rights

If you are dissatisfied with the handling procedures or the decision made by Thames Valley Police, you can lodge a complaint with the force to have the decision reviewed within two months of the date of this response. Complaints should be made in writing to the FOI inbox; publicaccess@thamesvalley.pnn.police.uk.

If, after lodging a complaint with Thames Valley Police, you are still unhappy with the outcome, you may make application to the Information Commissioner at the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

If you require any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact this office.



Thames Valley Police Chief Constable Francis Habgood QPM

Yours sincerely

Amy Foster Public Access Joint Information Management Unit